Health and took a different view. Their review indicated that the accounting treatment of recognition of settlement funds over the five years for which the
settlement referred to (April 2015 – March 2020) was not in compliance with requirements of AASB 118 and AASB 137 and that the entire $5 million balance
should be recognised in the 2017 Financial Year. The impact of the above restatement is that the $1.25 million recognised as at June 2016 will be
derecognised in that period and restated in 2017 financial year. In relation to this, $152,382 recognised as amortised legal costs will be restated to the 2017
financial year as well as additional required amoritisation on intangibles to the value $50,094 in 2016. In addition to the above, we have restated balances
incorrectly allocated to development costs and expensed these items in the appropriate period ($119,497 in 2016 Financial Year and $144,436 in years prior
to 2016) and corrected allocations of other purchases. The impact as at June 2016 is as follows:

 23 of 23

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

30 June 2016

   As previously stated
   $

   Restatement
   $

   As restated
   $

Current Assets 4,339,442 (811,962) 3,527,480
Non-Current Assets 5,567,582 (599,683) 4,967,899

Total Assets 9,907,024 (1,411,645) 8,809,406

Current Liabilities 3,317,742 - 3,317,742
Non-Current Liabilities 1,532,379 - 1,532,379

Total Liabilities 4,850,121 - 4,850,121

Net Assets 5,056,903 (1,411,645) 3,645,258

Total Equity 5,056,903 (1,411,645) 3,645,258

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

30 June 2016

 As previously stated
$

Restatement
$

As restated
$

Total revenue from continuing operations
6,449,450

(1,250,000)

5,199,450

Operating expenses (5,074,296) (17,209) (5,091,505)

Profit before income tax
1,375,154

(1,267,209)

107,945